RailKing One Gauge Steam Locomotives
Delivered with Protosound 3.0

This document contains the MTH product number, road name, description & catalog the product first appeared in. Use this document
to confirm the product you have uses LocoSound electronics

Use the "find" (Ctrl + F) function in Adobe Acrobat to locate the product number of your product. If it appears on this list, then you
will want to use the following MTH service parts to replace the factory installed electronics.

AE1003G353V

AE1003G353V PROTOSOUND 3 / ONE GAUGE / STEAM / PS 3/2 STACKER / COMPLETE BOARD / TETHERED BRIDGE / (W/BRACKET)



MTH #

70-3026-1
70-3027-1
70-3028-1
70-3029-1
70-3030-1
70-3031-1
70-3032-1
70-3033-1
70-3034-1
70-3035-1
70-3043-1
70-3044-1
70-3045-1
70-3046-1
70-3047-1
70-3042-1
70-3037-1
70-3038-1
70-3039-1
70-3040-1
70-3041-1

Road Name
Union Pacific
Union Pacific
Southern Pacific
Southern Pacific
Southern Pacific
Southern Pacific
Southern Pacific

American Freedom

Western Pacific
BNSF

Union Pacific
Union Pacific
Union Pacific
Clinchfield

Denver & Rio Grande
Southern Pacific Lines

Union Pacific
Union Pacific
Union Pacific
Union Pacific
Union Pacific

Steam Locomotives

Product

4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-6-6-4 Challenger Steam Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
4-6-6-4 Challenger Steam Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
4-6-6-4 Challenger Steam Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
4-6-6-4 Challenger Steam Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
4-6-6-4 Challenger Steam Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0 And LED Lights
4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0
4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0

Catalog

2015 RK 1 Gauge
2015 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2017 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
2019 RK 1 Gauge
Uncataloged Items
Uncataloged Items
Uncataloged Items
Uncataloged Items
Uncataloged Items



