RailKing One Gauge Steam Locomotives Delivered with Protosound 3.0

This document contains the MTH product number, road name, description & catalog the product first appeared in. Use this document to confirm the product you have uses LocoSound electronics

Use the "find" (Ctrl + F) function in Adobe Acrobat to locate the product number of your product. If it appears on this list, then you will want to use the following MTH service parts to replace the factory installed electronics.



AE1003G353V

AE1003G353V PROTOSOUND 3 / ONE GAUGE / STEAM / PS 3/2 STACKER / COMPLETE BOARD / TETHERED BRIDGE / (W/BRACKET)

Steam Locomotives

MTH#	Road Name	Product	Catalog
70-3026-1	Union Pacific	4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2015 RK 1 Gauge
70-3027-1	Union Pacific	4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2015 RK 1 Gauge
70-3028-1	Southern Pacific	4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-3029-1	Southern Pacific	4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-3030-1	Southern Pacific	4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-3031-1	Southern Pacific	4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-3032-1	Southern Pacific	4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-3033-1	American Freedom	4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-3034-1	Western Pacific	4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-3035-1	BNSF	4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	2017 RK 1 Gauge
70-3043-1	Union Pacific	4-6-6-4 Challenger Steam Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-3044-1	Union Pacific	4-6-6-4 Challenger Steam Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-3045-1	Union Pacific	4-6-6-4 Challenger Steam Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-3046-1	Clinchfield	4-6-6-4 Challenger Steam Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-3047-1	Denver & Rio Grande	4-6-6-4 Challenger Steam Engine w/Proto-Sound 3.0	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-3042-1	Southern Pacific Lines	4-8-4 Gs-4 Northern Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0 And LED Lights	2019 RK 1 Gauge
70-3037-1	Union Pacific	4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	Uncataloged Items
70-3038-1	Union Pacific	4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	Uncataloged Items
70-3039-1	Union Pacific	4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	Uncataloged Items
70-3040-1	Union Pacific	4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	Uncataloged Items
70-3041-1	Union Pacific	4-8-8-4 Big Boy Steam Engine With Proto-Sound 3.0	Uncataloged Items